
 
 
 

December 
All Pillars 

Thursday, December 21, 2017 
Second Quarter/First Semester Ends 
EARLY RELEAASE 
 
Friday, Thursday, Dec. 22, 2017 – Jan. 4, 
2018 
Winter Break – Student/Teacher Holiday 
 

January 
Respect 

Friday, January 5, 2018 
Teacher Planning Day – Student Holiday  
 
Monday, January 8, 2018 
Classes Resume for Students/Second 
Semester Begins 
 
Wednesday, January 10, 2017 
General PTA Meeting 9 AM 
 
Monday, January 15, 2018 
Martin Luther King Day – Student/Teacher 
Holiday  
 
Monday – Friday, January 22-26, 2017 
Literacy Week 
 
Thursday, January 25, 2017 
Literacy Night 
 
Friday, January 26, 2017 
Character Counts 
 
Monday, January 29, 2018 
Teacher Inservice Day – Student Holiday  
 
Tuesday, January 30, 2017 
SAC Meeting 
 

Messenger 
Mustang 

DECEMBER 21, 2017 

We are Mill Creek...Building Leaders…Today, Tomorrow, and Future 
Mill Creek Elementary 
3750 International Golf Pkwy, St Augustine, FL 32092   
Phone: 904-547-3720    www-mce.stjohns.k12.fl.us 

Thank you to all those who helped provide 
Christmas gifts for the Veterans and donated to 

the Giving Tree Campaign. In addition, our Candy 
Grams were a huge success. We will donate 

$798.35 to the Empty Stocking Fund, to help local 
needy families.  

THANK YOU ALL FOR YOUR GENEROSITY! 

Have a Wonderful Winter Break and we’ll see 

students back on Monday, January 8, 2017. 

ATTENDANCE 

Beginning January 8, 2018, MCES will have a 
new procedure for reporting absences.  Please 

visit the attendance webpage at  

http://www-mce.stjohns.k12.fl.us/attendance/ 

 for full details.  

http://www-mce.stjohns.k12.fl.us/attendance/

